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SKIN: 65594 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 80.78 80.78 323.1 323.1
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 66.73 147.50 266.9 590.0
BC105 WHITE 69.40 216.90 277.6 867.6
BC110 WHITE PEARL 184.43 401.33 737.7 1605.3
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 377.63 778.95 1510.5 3115.8
BC201 DEEP BLACK 18.45 797.40 73.8 3189.6
BC600 GOLD 28.10 825.50 112.4 3302.0
BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 20.15 845.65 80.6 3382.6
BC800 RED GOLD 29.83 875.48 119.3 3501.9
BC821 DARK MAROON 2.65 878.13 10.6 3512.5

COLOR A: 52976 (52976A) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.90 79.90 319.6 319.6
BC201 DEEP BLACK 447.85 527.75 1791.4 2111.0
BC800 RED GOLD 89.58 617.33 358.3 2469.3
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 81.68 699.00 326.7 2796.0
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 72.88 771.88 291.5 3087.5
BC840 RED VIOLET 41.28 813.15 165.1 3252.6
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 34.25 847.40 137.0 3389.6
BC805 RED OXIDE 17.58 864.98 70.3 3459.9
CB64L YELLOW PEARL 9.65 874.63 38.6 3498.5
CB74L BRIGHT COPPER PEARL 3.53 878.15 14.1 3512.6

COLOR B: 574482 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.53 79.53 318.1 318.1
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 9.58 89.10 38.3 356.4
BC170 MEDIUM IRIDESCENT 14.33 103.43 57.3 413.7
BC300 CARBAZOLE VIOLET 104.13 207.55 416.5 830.2
BC116 SUPER RUSSET PEARL 38.13 245.68 152.5 982.7
BC200 BLACK 41.38 287.05 165.5 1148.2
BC805 RED OXIDE 58.88 345.93 235.5 1383.7
BC821 DARK MAROON 528.65 874.58 2114.6 3498.3

COLOR C: 56680 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 95.90 95.90 383.6 383.6
BC194 HI HIDING WHITE 907.35 1003.25 3629.4 4013.0
BC250 BLUE BLACK 4.23 1007.48 16.9 4029.9
BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 24.25 1031.73 97.0 4126.9
BC809 22.13 1053.85 88.5 4215.4

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont

DESSERT GOLD MET, DESSERT GOLD

SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 97423 - 2001 MOUNTAIN AIRE

CAJON SPICE OBSIDIAN PEARL, OBSIDIAN

BLACK MET

ROSSO BORDEAU

MEDIUM SUEDE MET
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SKIN: 65594 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 587.33 587.33 2349.3 2349.3
HB99M WHITE PEARL 189.28 776.60 757.1 3106.4
HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 79.00 855.60 316.0 3422.4
HB680 GOLD 19.20 874.80 76.8 3499.2
HB780 RED GOLD 15.60 890.40 62.4 3561.6
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 14.33 904.73 57.3 3618.9
HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 8.40 913.13 33.6 3652.5
HB203 DEEP BLACK 7.20 920.33 28.8 3681.3
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 61.10 981.43 244.4 3925.7

COLOR A: 52976 (52976A) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 628.30 628.30 2513.2 2513.2
HB203 DEEP BLACK 161.08 789.38 644.3 3157.5
HB780 RED GOLD 49.65 839.03 198.6 3356.1
HB870 MAGENTA 21.30 860.33 85.2 3441.3
HB64L GOLD PEARL 15.20 875.53 60.8 3502.1
HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 14.15 889.68 56.6 3558.7
HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 11.13 900.80 44.5 3603.2
HB770 RED OXIDE 8.08 908.88 32.3 3635.5
CB74L BRIGHT COPPER PEARL 3.08 911.95 12.3 3647.8
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 44.55 956.50 178.2 3826.0

COLOR B: 574482 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 Step 1 HYDRO BASE 537.30 537.30 2149.2 2149.2
HB990 Step 1 WHITE 565.23 1102.53 2260.9 4410.1
HB250 Step 1 BLACK 53.63 1156.15 214.5 4624.6
HB002 Step 2 HYDRO BASE 622.75 1778.90 2491.0 7115.6
HB861 Step 2 MAROON 208.83 1987.73 835.3 7950.9
HB300 Step 2 CARBAZOLE VIOLET 46.35 2034.08 185.4 8136.3
HB88L Step 2 RUSSET PEARL 29.93 2064.00 119.7 8256.0
HB740 Step 2 BRIGHT ORANGE 18.38 2082.38 73.5 8329.5
HB200 Step 2 BLUE BLACK 13.55 2095.93 54.2 8383.7
HB961 Step 2 TRANSPARENT WHITE 7.68 2103.60 30.7 8414.4
HB130 Step 2 FINE ALUMINUM 1.92 2105.53 7.7 8422.1
HB090 Step 2 FLOP CONTROL 4.80 2110.33 19.2 8441.3

COLOR C: 56680 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 665.33 665.33 2661.3 2661.3
HB203 DEEP BLACK 227.93 893.25 911.7 3573.0
HB200 BLUE BLACK 20.25 913.50 81.0 3654.0
HB770 RED OXIDE 11.63 925.13 46.5 3700.5
HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 9.70 934.83 38.8 3739.3
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 8.67 943.50 34.7 3774.0
HB462 SAPPHIRE 2 5.85 949.35 23.4 3797.4
HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 2.00 951.35 8.0 3805.4
HB130 FINE ALUMINUM 1.92 953.28 7.7 3813.1

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 97423 - 2001 MOUNTAIN AIRE

DESSERT GOLD MET, DESSERT GOLD

CAJON SPICE OBSIDIAN PEARL, OBSIDIAN

BLACK MET

MEDIUM SUEDE MET

ROSSO BORDEAU


